

**PARALLEL TAXIWAY CONSTRUCTION
BROOKINGS REGIONAL AIRPORT
BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0005-039-2024
A-9064
BID TABULATION
7/2/2024**

Base Bid					Bowes Construciton, Inc.		Midland Contracting, Inc.		DeBoer Construciton, Inc.	
					Brookings, SD		Volga, SD		Clear Lake, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$111,562.00	\$111,562.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	C-102	High Flow Silt Fence	650	Ft	\$3.70	\$2,405.00	\$4.68	\$3,042.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00
4	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (5.5" Nominal Depth)	1,083	SqYd	\$8.50	\$9,205.50	\$4.50	\$4,873.50	\$10.00	\$10,830.00
6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	5,754	CuYd	\$3.25	\$18,700.50	\$4.75	\$27,331.50	\$6.00	\$34,524.00
7	P-152	Borrow Excavation	17,922	CuYd	\$5.50	\$98,571.00	\$5.65	\$101,259.30	\$8.00	\$143,376.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course	5,374	CuYd	\$23.25	\$124,945.50	\$31.00	\$166,594.00	\$28.00	\$150,472.00
9	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	7,305	SqYd	\$2.00	\$14,610.00	\$3.00	\$21,915.00	\$3.00	\$21,915.00
10	P-154	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$2.35	\$4,700.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
11	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	1,176	CuYd	\$27.15	\$31,928.40	\$48.50	\$57,036.00	\$38.00	\$44,688.00
12	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	1,412.0	Ton	\$76.00	\$107,312.00	\$140.00	\$197,680.00	\$142.00	\$200,504.00
13	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	92.0	Ton	\$965.00	\$88,780.00	\$1,126.40	\$103,628.80	\$1,146.00	\$105,432.00
14	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	8.0	Ton	\$820.00	\$6,560.00	\$1,370.60	\$10,964.80	\$1,395.50	\$11,164.00
15	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	3.0	Ton	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$1,533.40	\$4,600.20	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00
16	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,490.00	\$6,490.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	P-620	Pavement Marking Removal	1	L.S.	\$5,170.00	\$5,170.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
18	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain	2,854	Ft	\$12.25	\$34,961.50	\$28.00	\$79,912.00	\$24.00	\$68,496.00
19	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	8	Each	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
20	D-705	Connect Underdrain to RCP	2	Each	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	18.0	Acre	\$861.00	\$15,498.00	\$962.50	\$17,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
22	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	2,173	CuYd	\$2.60	\$5,649.80	\$3.25	\$7,062.25	\$8.00	\$17,384.00
23	T-908	Mulching	87,120	SqYd	\$0.17	\$14,810.40	\$0.27	\$23,522.40	\$0.20	\$17,424.00

**PARALLEL TAXIWAY CONSTRUCTION
BROOKINGS REGIONAL AIRPORT
BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0005-039-2024
A-9064
BID TABULATION
7/2/2024**

Base Bid					Bowes Construciton, Inc. Brookings, SD		Midland Contracting, Inc. Volga, SD		DeBoer Construciton, Inc. Clear Lake, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
24	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
25	Plans	Remove and Salvage Existing Taxiway Ending Marker	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
26	Plans	Culvert Protection	2	Each	\$322.00	\$644.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
27	01 51 26	Temporary Phasing Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$3,536.00	\$3,536.00	\$3,762.00	\$3,762.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
28	26 05 05	Demolition Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	5,591	Ft	\$2.00	\$11,182.00	\$2.09	\$11,685.19	\$2.30	\$12,859.30
30	L-108	1/C No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Ground Rods, Connections & Terminations	3,915	Ft	\$4.45	\$17,421.75	\$4.73	\$18,517.95	\$5.20	\$20,358.00
31	L-110	Remove & Dispose of Existing Conduit	416	Ft	\$6.75	\$2,808.00	\$7.15	\$2,974.40	\$7.85	\$3,265.60
32	L-110	Remove & Salvage Existing Cable	512	Ft	\$0.40	\$204.80	\$0.39	\$199.68	\$0.45	\$230.40
33	L-110	Trenching & Backfilling or Plowing for Conduit	5,015	Ft	\$3.75	\$18,806.25	\$4.01	\$20,110.15	\$4.40	\$22,066.00
34	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2-Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	4,688	Ft	\$2.15	\$10,079.20	\$2.51	\$11,766.88	\$2.50	\$11,720.00
35	L-110	Sand-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Way, 2-Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench	66	Ft	\$38.25	\$2,524.50	\$40.70	\$2,686.20	\$45.00	\$2,970.00
36	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2-Inch, Type III, SDR 11 HDPE Bored	261	Ft	\$30.00	\$7,830.00	\$31.90	\$8,325.90	\$34.50	\$9,004.50
37	L-110	Cable Markers	6	Each	\$186.00	\$1,116.00	\$198.00	\$1,188.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
38	L-115	L-867B (12") Junction Box with Flat Steel Cover	5	Each	\$1,055.00	\$5,275.00	\$1,122.00	\$5,610.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00
39	L-125	Remove & Salvage for Reinstallation Existing L-861T LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Light & Base Can	6	Each	\$382.50	\$2,295.00	\$407.00	\$2,442.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00
40	L-125	Remove & Salvage Existing L-858 Airport Sign, Remove & Dispose of Concrete & Junction Box	2	Each	\$827.00	\$1,654.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00

**PARALLEL TAXIWAY CONSTRUCTION
BROOKINGS REGIONAL AIRPORT
BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0005-039-2024
A-9064
BID TABULATION
7/2/2024**

Base Bid					Bowes Construcion, Inc.		Midland Contracting, Inc.		DeBoer Construcion, Inc.	
					Brookings, SD		Volga, SD		Clear Lake, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	L-125	Remove & Salvage Existing L-853 Retroreflective Markers	9	Each	\$10.35	\$93.15	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
42	L-125	Reinstall Existing L-861T LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Light & Base Can	6	Each	\$879.00	\$5,274.00	\$935.00	\$5,610.00	\$1,020.00	\$6,120.00
43	L-125	L-861T, 30-Inch Elevated, Mode 1, LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, Blue, Including Base Can	45	Each	\$1,406.00	\$63,270.00	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,630.00	\$73,350.00
44	L-125	L-858L/R Location/Mandatory Lighted Airfield Sign, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 2 Module, Including Site Pad & Junction Box	1	Each	\$6,823.00	\$6,823.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
45	L-125	L-858L/R Location/Mandatory Lighted Airfield Sign, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 3 Module, Including Site Pad & Junction Box	1	Each	\$7,940.00	\$7,940.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
46	L-125	L-858Y Directional Lighted Airfield Sign, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 2 Module, Including Site Pad & Junction Box	2	Each	\$5,996.00	\$11,992.00	\$6,380.00	\$12,760.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
47	L-125	Existing Airfield Sign (R10) Legend Replacement, Lighted, LED, Size 2, 2 Panel	1	Each	\$3,506.00	\$3,506.00	\$3,730.00	\$3,730.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	L-125	Existing Airfield Sign (T5) Legend Replacement & Rearrangement, Lighted, LED Size 2, 1 Panel	1	Each	\$2,688.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
49	L-125	Existing Airfield Sign (T11) Legend Replacement, Lighted, LED Size 2, 1 Panel	1	Each	\$2,688.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
50	L-125	Spare Parts	1	L.S.	\$3,567.00	\$3,567.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
Total Base Bid					\$884,234.25		\$1,217,911.10		\$1,298,025.80	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmit DATE: 7-2-2024